COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-16-2-1010
Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Antiterrorism Program Coordinator (ATPC) Activities

Modification Number: P0002

Page 1 of 4

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

| ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VIi, Sect 703:

MCCA Article X, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate AW NGR 5-

1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ ] c. TERMINATION

] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:
Action Funding Source From Change To
FED Allotment 50,000.00 ) 50,000.00
FED AFP S 154,230.00 {5,030.00) $  149,200.00
FED In-Kind Assistance S - 0.00] S -

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation for Appendix 1010, ARNG Antiterrorism Program Coordinator (ATPC)

Activities for Fiscal Year 2016.

2. SUMMARY: Adjust AFP to reflect actual NGB program funding vs. opening estimate; Add Allotment.

3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ARNG ATPC Activities Appendix 1010 MOD 2. Return signed
modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.
4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

5. Replace page 4-5 of Appendix 1010, FY 16 with updated attachment.

6. As FY2016 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate

modification.

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

Madification. "

THE ST

BY: AR
PATRICK A. MURPHY
Major General, NYARNG
The Adjutant General

Date: lg:!-gﬁg ! b

s

USPFO for New York

Date: [ W‘O

APPR S TO LEGAL
BY( / T«

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., MGLA

- [/ —
Date: /?/&4"' 2o

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
BY: //&

Date: /& Dec 2 o/s

Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG




October 2015

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this
Appendix. Only funds obligated through an executed CA modification to this Appendix are available for

reimbursement to the Grantee. Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

2. Fiscal Year

3. Fiscal Year

4. Fiscal Year

5. Fiscal Year

W912PQ-16-2-1010

Approved Budget (AFP)
$149,200.00

Approved Budget (AFP)
$

Approved Budget (AFP)
$

Approved Budget (AFP)
3

Approved Budget (AFP)
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$50,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$



October 2015

Section 1010. Agreement Particulars.

The information below shall be recorded by the Grants Officer's Representative (GOR) for compliance
with the reporting requirements of the DoD Assistance Award Action Report System (DAADS) and the

Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act of 2008.

Qo oo

T

3—x— 5@

Xg<EcTnTO0DOSD

Grantee/Recipient Category:
Grantee/Recipient Type:
Grantee/Recipient DUNS:

Primary Place of Performance (if different from ‘lssued To’

on CA Modification Form):

(To include Zip + 4)
Grantee/Recipient County
{Primary Place of Performance):
Grantee/Recipient Congressional District
{Primary Place of Performance):
Major Agency:

Agency Code:

Funding Agency:

Program Source Agency:
Transaction Type:

CFDA:

. CFDA Program Title:

Program Source Account-Funding:
Treasury Appropriation Code:
Award/Obligation/Action Date:
Starting Date:

Ending Date:

Record Type:

Fiscal Year/Quarter:

Unique Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN)
Approved Budget Amount:

R&D Award (Yes or No)

Indirect Cost Rate or CPP Rate:

Wg12PQ-16-2-1010

Government
State Government
044776024

New York, 12110-3514
Albany

36

DOD

2100

Army

21

Cooperative Agreement
12.401

Operation and Maintenance,
Army National Guard
2065

2065

1 Oct 2015

1 Oct 2015

30 Sep 2016

individual Action
2016/1% Qtr
W912PQ-16-2-1010
$149,200.00

No

$ 32400



